that actually would have occurred under the ownership and management of the Company.

Three
Months
Ended
April 2,
2017
(Dollars
and shares
in
thousands,
except per

Edgar Filing: TELEFLEX INC - Form 10-Q

16

share)
Net revenue $ 533,318
Net income $ 37,108
Basic earnings per common share:
Net income $ 0.83
Diluted earnings per common share:
Net income $ 0.80
Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 44,893
Diluted 46,615

10

Edgar Filing: TELEFLEX INC - Form 10-Q

17

TELEFLEX INCORPORATED
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - (Continued)
(Unaudited)

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information presented above includes the accounting effects of the
Vascular Solutions and NeoTract acquisitions, including, to the extent applicable, amortization charges from acquired
intangible assets; adjustments for depreciation of property, plant and equipment; interest expense; the revaluation of
inventory; and the related tax effects. The unaudited pro forma financial information also includes non-recurring
charges specifically related to the Vascular Solutions and NeoTract acquisitions.
Note 5 — Restructuring charges
The following tables provide information regarding restructuring charges recognized by the Company for the three
months ended April 1, 2018 and April 2, 2017:
Three Months Ended April 1, 2018

Termination
benefits

Other
restructuring
costs (2)

Total

(Dollars in thousands)
2016 Footprint realignment plan $1,955 $ 194 $2,149
2014 Footprint realignment plan 116 8 124
Other restructuring programs (1) 585 205 790
Restructuring charges $2,656 $ 407 $3,063
Three Months Ended April 2, 2017

Termination
benefits

Other
restructuring
costs (2)

Total

(Dollars in thousands)
Vascular Solutions Integration Program $4,482 $ — $4,482
EMEA Restructuring Program 7,121 — 7,121
2016 Footprint realignment plan 539 (30 ) 509
2014 Footprint realignment plan 303 8 311
Other restructuring programs (3) 305 217 522
Restructuring charges $12,750 $ 195 $12,945

(1)

Other restructuring programs in 2018 include the Vascular Solutions integration program and the EMEA
restructuring program (both initiated in 2017) as well as the other 2016 restructuring programs. For a description of
these programs, see Note 4 to the Company’s consolidated financial statements included in its annual report on
Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2017.

(2)Other restructuring costs include facility closure, contract termination, and other exit costs.
(3)Other restructuring programs in 2017 primarily includes the other 2016 restructuring programs.
2016 Footprint Realignment Plan